F e e t  t o  a  p o i n t  Two Hundred (200)  F e e t  Nor th  o f  t h e  
S o u t h e a s t  Corner  o f  t h e  Northwest Q u a r t e r  (NW%) o f  t h e  
Nor thwest  Q u a r t e r  (NW%) of S e c t i o n  23, Township 101, 
Range 1 0 ,  t h e n c e  North One Thousand One Hundred Twenty 
(1120) F e e t  t o  t h e  Nor theas t  Corner  of s a i d  Nor thwest  
Q u a r t e r  (NW%) o f  t h e  Northwest Q u a r t e r  (NW%), t h e n c e  W e s t  
One Thousand Three  Hundred Twenty (1320) F e e t  t o  t h e  
p o i n t  o f  beg inn ing ,  e x c e p t  2.18 acres h e r e t o f o r e  conveyed 
t o  t h e  G r e e n f i e l d  Lu the ran  Cemetery A s s o c i a t i o n  d e s c r i b e d  
a s  f o l l o w s ,  t o - w i t :  Commencing a t  t h e  Northwest  Corner

[...]

a s  f o l l o w s ,  t o - w i t :  Commencing a t  a  p o i n t  Two Hundred 
E i g h t y  Two (282) F e e t  E a s t  and T h i r t y  Three  (33)  F e e t  
South  o f  t h e  Northwest  Corner of s a i d  S e c t i o n  23, r u n n i n g  
t h e n c e  South  Three  Hundred Seven (307) F e e t ,  t h e n c e  E a s t  
Four Hundred F i f t y  (450)  F e e t ,  t h e n c e  North Three  Hundred 
Seven (307) F e e t ,  t h e n c e  West Four Hundred F i f t y  (450) 
F e e t  t o  p l a c e  of  beg inn ing .  

I T  I S  FURTHER ORDERED: T h a t  t h e  e f fec t ive  da t e  of t h i s  order  

is October 6 ,  1 9 9 4 .  

D a t e d  t h i s  6 t h  day of O c t o b e r ,  1 9 9 4 .